

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/5/2026

Shri Alok Das

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Arul Prasanth

... for the petitioner

February 04, 2026
[SR]
Item No.02

This writ petition is directed against an order dated March 14, 2025 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata (Circuit at Port Blair) whereby the original application of the writ petition herein being OA/351/00270/2025/A&N was dismissed by the Tribunal.

Learned counsel for the respondents says that since no pleading was filed by the respondents before the Tribunal, the stand of the respondents is not on record. He will file a short report bringing on record the stand of the respondents.

Let that be done. Preferably an advance copy of the report be made available to learned advocate for the petitioner by the end of office hours on Saturday (February 07, 2026).

List the matter on Monday (February 09, 2026).

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)