

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/5/2026

Shri Alok Das

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 09, 2026

[SR]

Item No.6

On the request made by learned advocate for the Union of India, time to file report in the form of affidavit is extended till February 10, 2026.

The petitioner will be at liberty to file his response to the said report within ten days thereafter.

List the matter after expiry of the aforesaid time period before the then available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)