

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/5/2026

Shri Alok Das

vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the petitioner

Ms. S. Shiva Priya ... for the respondents
[on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar]

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.
6

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for additional one week time to file the affidavit-in-reply. Record reveals that there was an extension already granted on February 23, 2026.

As prayed for, let the affidavit-in-reply be filed by 17th March, 2026.

List the application under the same heading on 18th March, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)